National Instruments | 4600 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara CA 95054 | Tel: 408-610-6810 | ni-microwavecomponents.com
4.9 GHz
PHASE LOCKED OSCILLATOR
PLS-4900-Q10E
Features:
• Operating frequency 4.9 GHz
• Output power (50 Ω load) 17 dBm min.
• External reference 10 MHz.
• Low phase noise < -130 dBc/Hz @ 100 kHz
• Operating temperature range: from 0° to +70° C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER UNITS RATING
Positive Supply Voltage V 0 to +14
Operating Temperature C 0° to +70°
Storage Temperature C -40° to +130°
Specifi cations
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (0° to +70° C)
PARAMETER UNITS MIN. TYP. MAX.
Frequency GHz 4.9
Output Power (50 ohms load) dBm 16 17 19
Phase Noise
 1 kHz
 10 kHz
 100 kHz
 1 MHz
 10 MHz
dBc
-97
-110
-130
-153
-159
Harmonics (below carrier) dBc -40 -30
Sub Harmonics dBc -35 -30
Spurious Output (below carrier) dBc -70 -65
External Reference MHz 10
Lock Alarm (locked) TTL high
Positive Supply Voltage V +11 +12 +13
Postive Supply current mA 700
• Output power (50 Ω load) 17 dBm min.
Applications:
• Communications (military/commercial)
• Instrumentation (military/commercial)
Phase Noise Graph
National Instruments | 4600 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara CA 95054 | Tel: 408-610-6810 | ni-microwavecomponents.com
4.9 GHz4.9 GHz
PHASE LOCKED OSCILLATORPHASE LOCKED OSCILLATORPHASE LOCKED OSCILLATOR
Model PLS-4900-Q10EModel PLS-4900-Q10E
Specifi cations and ordering information subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION
Model No. PLS-4900-Q10E
Packaging Options Q
Ordering Information
© 2014 National Instruments.  All rights reserved.
Data sheet PN: DS_PLS-4900-Q10E Rev. 2
Packaging Information
Q = Connectorized, long
Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise specifi ed.